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the above Act or on the grounds that any requirement of that section
or of Part HI of Schedule 9 of the Act, or any regulation made under
the said Schedule has not been complied with in relation to the
Order, may, within 6 weeks of the date on which the Order was made,
make application for the purpose to the High Court.

The Order will be operative as from 30th October 1992.

M. O. Holder, County Secretary and Solicitor

County Hall, Trowbridge BAH 8JN.

27th October 1992. (542)

DERBY CITY COUNCIL

Derby City Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1993

Notice is hereby given that the Derby City Council propose after the expiry of one month after the date of this notice to make an Off-street
Parking Places Order which will amend the existing Charges Structure to that described in the Schedule to this notice.

The Order will also increase "excess" charges for non payment and overstay, and introduce excess charges for unauthorised parking in a
place reserved for a disabled person's vehicle and parking other than in a marked bay.

A copy of the Order, a statement of reasons for which it has been made and an illustrative map may be inspected at the City Secretary's
Department, The Council House, Corporation Street, Derby, between the hours of 8.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Monday to Friday, for one month
from the date of publication of this notice.

Any objection to the proposed Order together with details of the grounds for such objections should be made in writing to the City
Secretary, The Council House, Corporation Street, Derby DEI 2FS, not later than 26th November 1992.

M. A. Foote, City Secretary

The Council House, Corporation Street DEI 2FS.

Name and situation
ofparking

(1)
1. Assembly Rooms

2. Bold Lane

3. Cock Pitt

4. Ford Street

5. Liversage Street

6.SiddaleRoad

7. Council House

Position in which
vehicles may wait

(2)
Wholly within a

marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

WhoDy within a
marked parking
bay

Wholly within a
marked parking
bay

SCHEDULE

Classes of permitted vehicles
(3)

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2Xa) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

Days of operation of
parking place

(4)
Mondays to Saturdays inclusive

(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding Sundays and Bank Holidays

1,525 kg. unladen weight

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2Xa) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding Sundays and Bank Holidays

1,525 kg. unladen weight

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2Xa) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding Sundays and Bank Holidays

1,525 kg. unladen weight

(1) Motor cars as described in
section 136(2)(a) of the Act

(2) Motor cycles
(3) Motor vehicles not exceeding

1,525 kg. unladen weight

Mondays to Saturdays inclusive
(excluding Bank Holidays)

Sundays and Bank Holidays

Charging hours
(5)

8a.m. to 11 p.m.

Free

8a.m. to 11 p.m.

Free

8 a.m. to 1 1 p.m.

Free

8a.m. toll p.m.

Free

8a.m. to 11 pm.

Free

8a.m. to llpjn.

Free

Mondays to
Fridays

5 pjn. to 1 1 pjn.
Saturdays

8a.m. to 11 p.m.

Free

Scale of charges
(6)

0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings
0-1 hour
1-2 hours
2-3 hours
3-4 hours
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*

20p
50p
90p

£1-50
£2-50
£2-50
£5-00

20p
20p
50p
90p

£150
£2-50
£2-50
£5-00

20p
20p
40p
60p

£1-00
£2-00
£200
£400

20p
20p
40p
60p

£1-00
£2-00
£200
£4-00

20p
20p
40p
60p

£100
£2-00
£2-00
£4-00

20p
20p
40p
60p

£1-00
£2-00
£2-00
£4-00

20p
Fixed charge on
entry after 5 p.m. 20p
0-1 hour 20p
1-2 hours 40p
2-3 hours 60p
3-4 hours £1-00
4-5 hours
5-6 hours
Over 6 hours
Evenings*

£2-00
£2-00
£4-00

20p


