the above Act or on the grounds that any requirement of that section or of Part III of Schedule 9 of the Act, or any regulation made under the said Schedule has not been complied with in relation to the Order, may, within 6 weeks of the date on which the Order was made, make application for the purpose to the High Court.

The Order will be operative as from 30th October 1992.

M. O. Holder, County Secretary and Solicitor County Hall, Trowbridge BA14 8JN.

## DERBY CITY COUNCIL

## Derby City Council (Off-Street Parking Places) Order 1993

Notice is hereby given that the Derby City Council propose after the expiry of one month after the date of this notice to make an Off-street Parking Places Order which will amend the existing Charges Structure to that described in the Schedule to this notice. The Order will also increase "excess" charges for non payment and overstay, and introduce excess charges for unauthorised parking in a

A copy of the Order, a statement of reasons for which it has been made and an illustrative map may be inspected at the City Secretary's Department, The Council House, Corporation Street, Derby, between the hours of 8.30 a.m. and 4.30 p.m. Monday to Friday, for one month from the date of publication of this notice.

Any objection to the proposed Order together with details of the grounds for such objections should be made in writing to the City Secretary, The Council House, Corporation Street, Derby DE1 2FS, not later than 26th November 1992.

M. A. Foote, City Secretary

The Council House, Corporation Street DE1 2FS.

Schedule						
	sition in which Nicles may wait (2)	Classes of permitted vehicles (3)	Days of operation of parking place (4)	Charging hours (5)	Scale of charges (6)	
m	olly within a narked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Free	1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours	20p 50p 90p £1-50 £2-50 £2-50 £5-00
m	arked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Free	Evenings* 0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 3-4 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings*	20p 20p 50p 90p £1.50 £2.50 £2.50 £5.00 20p
10	arked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Free	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings	20p 40p 60p £1.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £4.00 20p
I	narked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Free	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings*	20p 40p 60p £1-00 £2-00 £2-00 £2-00 £4-00 20p
m	arked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Free	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings	20p 40p 60p £1.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £4.00 20p
D	arked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Fr <del>ee</del>	0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours	20p 40p 60p £1.00 £2.00 £2.00 £2.00 £4.00
10	arked parking ay	<ol> <li>Motor cars as described in section 136(2)(a) of the Act</li> <li>Motor cycles</li> <li>Motor vehicles not exceeding 1,525 kg. unladen weight</li> </ol>	Mondays to Saturdays inclusive (excluding Bank Holidays) Sundays and Bank Holidays	Mondays to Fridays 5 p.m. to 11 p.m. Saturdays 8 a.m. to 11 p.m. Free	Evenings <sup>3</sup> Fixed charge of entry after 5 p 0-1 hour 1-2 hours 2-3 hours 3-4 hours 4-5 hours 5-6 hours Over 6 hours Evenings <sup>9</sup>	20p